fl
o
o
d
li
g
h
ti

Bolt
Circle
Bolt
Sq.
Base
Plate
(sq.)
Anchor
Bolt
Size
Bolt
Proj.
Pole
Weight
(lbs.)
SSS-16-40-1-TX-XX 16   4.9 4"     19.5    14     10.5    7.5       4 .119 11" 8-11" 5.6-7.8" 10.25X.75" .75X30X3" 4" 128
SSS-16-40-7-TX-XX 16   4.9 4"     29.5   21.5     16     12        8 .179 11" 8.5-12" 6-8.4" 11X1" .75X30X3" 4" 176
SSS-20-40-1-TX-XX 20   6.1 4"     13.5    9.5     6.5    4.5      1.8 .119 11" 8-11" 5.6-7.8" 10.25X.75" .75X30X3" 4" 160
SSS-20-40-7-TX-XX 20   6.1 4"       22     16     11.5   8.5      4.5 .179 11" 8.5-12" 6-8.4" 11X1" .75X30X3" 4" 173
SSS-25-40-1-TX-XX 25   7.6 4"      8.5      5       3        1.5     NR .119 11" 8-11" 5.6-7.8" 10.25X.75" .75X30X3" 4" 238
SSS-25-40-7-TX-XX 25   7.6 4"     14.5    10     6.5      4.5     1.4 .179 11" 8.5-12" 6-8.4" 11X1" .75X30X3" 4" 266
SSS-25-50-1-TX-XX 25   7.6 5"      15    10.5   6.5       4       NR .119 11" 10-13.5" 7.1-9.5" 12X1" 1X36X4" 4" 231
SSS-25-50-7-TX-XX 25   7.6 5"      25      18    12.5     8.5      4 .179 11" 10-13.5" 7.1-9.5" 12X1" 1X36X4" 4" 324
SSS-27-40-7-TX-XX 27   8.2 4"       -       9.4      -       4.2      1.2 .179 11" 8.5-12" 6-8.4" 11X1" 1X36X4" 4" 290
SSS-30-50-7-TX-XX 30   9.1 5"      18      12      8       4.5     NR .179 11" 10-13.5" 7.1-9.5" 12X1" 1X36X4" 4" 398
SSS-30-60-7-TX-XX 30   9.1 6"      30      20     14       9       3.4 .179 12" 11-13.5" 7.8-9.5" 12X1" 1X36X4" 4" 467
1 Allowable EPA with 1.3 gust factor; To determine max. pole load weight, multiply allowable EPA by 30lbs
Note: Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts; Hubbell Lighting will deny any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied template and anchor bolts
• Round tapered steel shaft
• One-piece construction

Thick.
(in.)
Bolt
Circle
Base
Plate
(sq.)
Anchor
Bolt
Size
Bolt
Proj.
Pole
Weight
(lbs.)
RTS-20-65-1-TA-XX 20 6.5"        22    17.2       14         9 .119 9.5-13" 12.5" 1X36X4" 4" 187
RTS-25-70-1-TA-XX 25 7"        18      14        12         6 .119 10-13" 12.5" 1X36X4" 4" 226
RTS-30-80-1-TA-XX 30 8"        18      14        10         6 .119 11-13.5" 12.5" 1X36X4" 4" 290
RTS-35-85-1-TA-XX 35 8.5"        14     10.6       7          4 .119 11.5-13.5" 12.5" 1X36X4" 4" 340
RTS-39-90-1-TA-XX 39 9"        14     10.4       7          3 .119 12.5-13.5" 12.5" 1X36X4" 4" 382
1Option Orientation
Follow the logic below when ordering location
specific options. For each option, include its
orientation (in degrees) and its height (in feet).